

Sessions Case No:- 246/2023

CNR No:- WBJP01-003718-2023

JO(WB00637)
Order No 02
Dated 30.08.2023

All six accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.
A petition is filed with a prayer for confirmation of bail of the accused persons.
Perused the record. Heard Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons as well as the Ld. PP
Considered. Prayer for confirmation of bail is allowed.
The case is ready for transfer.
Fix:- 27.09.2023 for appearance and order
Let the case be and the same is transfer to the court of Ld. Addl, Sessions Judge, 4th
Court, Jalpaiguri for disposal.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the transferee court on the next date.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri