

SC no.246/23
CNR no. WBJP01-003718-2023

Order no. 06 dt. 08.04.2024

All the 6 accd. persons on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Ld.PP-in-charge, Sri Suvankar Chandra files his appointment letter on behalf of the prosecution to conduct of this case. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 14.06.2024 for appearance and charge.

D/C by me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.